KALIMPONG TOURIST LODGE

West Bengal Tourism Development Corporation Limited (A. Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking)

Kalimpong-734301.Distt.Kalimpong Tele/Fax – 03552-283292, Cell No. 9733008776

E-mail: morganhousetl@gmail.com

Ref no. 74/KTL/2018-19

Date: 11.12.2018

AUCTION NOTICE 2nd CALL

Some of Old/ Discard building Materials and furnitures lying at Morgan House in Kalimpong district will be auctioned "as is where is basis ". Interested parties having adequate experience in the respective field and financial solvency are requested to visit the sites and inspect the materials on any working days between 11.00Hrs to 16.00Hrs up to 27.12.2018 in the premises of Morgan House before participating in the auction. The RESERVE PRICE of the said materials has been fixed at an amount of Rs. 32,590.00 (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety only) plus 18% GST (as applicable extra). The intending bidders/ agencies have to submit the PAN Card, GST registration, P. Tax certificate, Society registration (for co-operative societies), Trade License and the earnest money along with company letter head as part of TECHNICAL BID. : An earnest money of Rs.10,000/-(Rupees Ten Thousand) only is to be deposited by way of Bank draft/ bankers cheque payable in favour of West Bengal Tourism Development Corporation Ltd along with the technical bid. Bid without earnest money is liable to be rejected. The rate offered should be on the financial bid document to be obtained from the office or downloaded from website duly signed & affixing rubber stamp by the intending agencies in a sealed envelope marked FINANCIAL BID. Both the sealed envelopes super scribing "offer for old/ discard building materials and furnitures of Morgan House" shall have to be dropped in office of the undersigned up to 01.00 pm on 30.12.2018. Amount should be quoted both in words and figure. The offer will be opened on the same day after 1.00 P.M. Successful highest bidder will have to pay the full amount including applicable taxes after deducting the earnest money by 04.01.2019 and he has to clear the two sites by 05.01.2019 at his own cost. The list of materials attached with this notice is tentative only. The actual quantity may vary with the list. The intending bidders are therefore requested to inspect the materials at the site before submitting their bid. The authority will bear no responsibility for any shortage/excess of materials on comparison to the material list Earnest Money will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders without any interest within stipulated time. If highest bidder failed to deposit the full amount within stipulated time the earnest money will be forfeited. Price Bid format along with list of materials enclosed herewith. The successful agency has to make its own security arrangement for protection of the materials from the date of acceptance of his bid up to lifting of the materials by him. If any agency fails to complete the work within the stipulated time, the order issued in his favour may be cancelled without assigning any reason thereof. The undersigned may also proceed to award the order to other agencies.

Acceptance of highest bid is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reasons what so ever.

Amber Chelter

Manager Morgan House, Kalimpong W.B.T.D.C.Ltd

Copy forwarded for kind information to:-

- 1) The Managing Director, WBTDCL.Kolkata.
- 2) District Magistrate, Kalimpong.
- 3) Technical Adviser, WBTDCL, Kolkata-91.
- 4) The General Manager (Operations) WBTDCL, Kolkata.
- 5) General Manager (North), WBTDCL, Siliguri.
- 6) DICO, Kalimpong.
- 7) DGM (Operations), WBTDCL, Kolkata.
- 8) Miss Sweta Rai, A.E, WBTDCL, Siliguri.
- 9) Officer –In- Charge, Kalimpong Police Station

Amber Cheller

Manager Morgan House, Kalimpong WBTDC Ltd.

PRICE BID

Name of the work: offer for purchase of old/ discard building materials and furnitures of Kalimpong Tourist Lodge"

Ref no. 74/KTL/2018-19	Date: 11-12-2018
KCI IIO. 74/KIL/2016-19	Date. 11-12-2010

	Abstract of cost	
SL.NO	DESCRIPTION	Amount quoted in Rs.
1	Purchase of old/ discard building materials and furnitures of Morgan House (Kalimpong)	
	Add-18% GST	

Total Amount including GST

(Rupees	only)
I/We agree to purchase of the auctioned materials (enclose amount quoted above	ed list)as per the total
Date	

Signature of Bidder

With Seal

List of Damaged Materials dumport at Kalimpong Tourist Lodge

	Description of Rem	Year of Purchase Prevent Status	Present Status	Approx Quantity/ wt/volume	Chill	Prevailing rate	Salvage	Remarks
1-	Water filter	17,10,1991	aldeasnun	1	No	20.00	20.00	Contract the second sec
1 0	Single bed	23.09.1981	unuseable	4	4 nos	150.00	600.00	
10	Office table	20-10-1982	unuseable	3	3 nos	150.00	450.00	And the second of the second o
4	Aquaguard	24.11.2010	unserviceable	1	1 No	800.00	800.00	
1	Dressing table	19.12.2009	damaged	2	2 nos	200.00	400.00	no establishment of the season of the season of the
1	Wooden chair	23,09,1981	unserviceable	14	14 nos	60.00	840.00	
1	Wooden Almira	19.12.2009	old	1	1 no	800.00	800.00	The second second second second
1	Fridge	04.08.1990	damaged	2	2 nos	500.00	1,000.00	
6	Double bed	19.12.2009	damaged	1	no	700.00	700.00	And the second second second second second second
+-	10 Geyser 20 ltrs	31.03.1982	unserviceable	7	7 nos	500.00	3,500.00	the of Chamber of the
-	11 Garden table	31.03.2010	unserviceable	4	4 nos	200.00	800.00	
+	12 Small table	31.03.2010	plo	2	2 nos	100.00	200.00	
13	Revolving chair	15.07.2010	damaged	4	4 nos	400.00	1,600.00	* .
-	14 12" Television videocen	Transferred from jaldapara	Damaged	4	4 nos	200.00	800.00	
-	15 20" webel box TV	06.11.1990	Damaged	4	4 no	100.00	400,00	-
-	16 14" BPL Box TV	25.10.1999	Damaged	-	1 no	100.00	100.00	
-	17 TY, Thompson Box TV	25.10.1999	Damaged	1	1 no	100.00	100.00	-
1	18 12" Tesla TV Box TV	25.10.1999	Damaged		1 no	100.00	100.00	-
1	19 Long sofa	06.08.2009	damaged	1	1 110	00.009	600.00	And in contrast of the contras

: 4	linate cofe	19.12.2009	damaged	4 nos	400.00	1,000.00	-
2 4	2000	0000	passence	5 nos	250.00	0 1,250.00	00
-	21 Rod heater	19.12.2009	nagaman		00000	-	9
5 444	22 Blower	19,12,2009	damaged	2 nos	1,000.00	+	JO.
S. Seems	23 Plastic chali	29.05.2008	unserviceable	13 nos	100,00	1,300.00	00
	Ca Computer set	16.04.2010	unserviceatin	1 no	5,000.00	0.000000	0
	25 Computer table	22.05.2008	unserviceable	1 10	500.00	0 200.00	00
	26 Staircase carpet	01.09.2014	damaged	15 mts	00.09	00.006 0	00
	Steel Almoria	15.07.1990	damaged	4 nos	500.00	7	00
	28 Plactic bucket	02.03.2010	unserviceable	9 9 9	50.00	300.00	00
	29 Plastic mug	02.03.2010	unserviceable	10 nos	5.00	0 20.00	30
	30 Plastic dustbin	23.03.2010	unserviceable	4 nos	20.00		00
	31 Fax machine	25.11.1998	unserviceable	1 00	800.00		00
	32 Old oven	09.08.2008	unserviceable	4 nos	50.00	0 200.00	00
	33 Toaster	05.10.2009	Damaged	1 10	200.00	00.000	00
	34 Cooker	30.09.2006	unserviceable	4 nos	200.00	00 003 00	00
	of Discontinu	23.12.2013	unserviceable	1 no	800.00	00.008 00	00
	Nice Cooker	1001001	Damaged	1 100	250.00		00
	36 Centre table with glass	15 04 2010	Damaged	2 nos	100.00	00.002 00	00
	37 Camo cot 38 Vacuum cleaner	15.12.2010	unserviceable	1 no	1,000.00	100.00	00
				Total		32,590.00	00.
			The same of the sa	and an inches to the contract of the same wife of the same of the	THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND		

manager Chellar Manager Chellar Manager Chellar Manager Malimpong

Assistant Engineer (C)
WBTDCLTD, NORTH
Siliguri